

R.D. No. 138/2024

(Shriram City Union finance Ltd. Vs. Darole Prakash Dwarkanath)

MHTH280011422024



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1

From perusal of record it goes to show that, D.H. have not taken persistent positive and effective steps towards the proceeding. The D.H. inspite of repeated chances persistently failed to take any steps in the execution. It seems that, DH is no more interested and diligent and not at all willing to proceed with the matter. The conduct of the D.H. is grossly negligent. Hence, darkhast is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Thane

Date : 07/08/2026

Sd/-

(Smt. A. A. Desai)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge, S. D. Belapur